
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 
88 
28 

801 
276 

8 
2 

68 
209 
246 
177 
67 
24 

287 
969 
151 
81 

312 
725 
12 
7 

383 
122 

6 
77 
48 

666 
597 
84 
60 

Name 
Miroslav Stary 
Benjamin Rüffer 
Frederik Weiss 
Uwe Homburg 
Dorian Jaskulla 
Jens Gundlich 
Stefan Röwekamp 
Lars Arneke 
Kai Schlichtherle 
Marian Mutschler 
Achim Krone 
Tim Lebenstedt 
Jonas Schepers 
Tim Tröbst 
Ricardo Zint 
Janis Schäfer 
Marco Georgii 
Lukas Finkler 
Julian Schmitz 
Andre Schrof 
Mike Kolp 
Peter Grätzer 
Peter Dick 
Dennis Vladavic 
Sebastian Uhl 
Leon Benthaus 
Nathalie Simon 
Christopher Brady 
Karlheinz Kern 

Nat-Town 
CZE-Karlovy Vary 
DEU-Crottendorf 
DEU-Baiersbronn 
DEU-Löhne 
DEU-Saarbrücken 
DEU-Oestrich 
DEU-Herzebrock 
DEU-Bad Krozingen 
DEU-Ellwangen 
DEU-Rainau 
DEU-Nordrhein-Westfa
DEU-Kinderbeuern 
DEU-Papenburg 
DEU-Treuen 
DEU-Bautzen 
DEU-Lahnau 
DEU-Westhausen 
DEU-Freisen 
DEU-Oberkirchen 
DEU-Ulm 
BEL-Seraing 
DEU-Bautzen 
DEU-Herzebrock-Clarh
DEU-Willstätt 
DEU-Unterschneidheim
DEU-Aachen 
DEU-Sindelfingen 
DEU-Forstinning 
DEU-Brensbach 

Entrant 
Mira racing team 

Bergos Ravenol Racing 
ADAC Saarland e.V. 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

KTM Team West Racing 

Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
PePa Bikes Racing 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
TM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna FS450 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Ktm 
Yamaha 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 

Tyres 

Michelin 
Michelin 
Michelin 
Metzeler 

Michelin 

Michelin 

Michelin 

FNM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
10 
8 

10 
8 
9 
6 
8 

12 
11 
6 
9 

11 
11 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
6 

11 
9 

11 
11 
9 

10 

Best Tm 
1:11.320 
1:11.852 
1:12.553 
1:12.921 
1:12.981 
1:13.313 
1:14.215 
1:14.396 
1:14.712 
1:14.749 
1:14.875 
1:15.074 
1:15.079 
1:15.261 
1:15.606 
1:15.857 
1:16.244 
1:16.418 
1:16.760 
1:16.912 
1:17.049 
1:17.401 
1:18.709 
1:18.802 
1:19.605 
1:19.854 
1:20.053 
1:20.557 
1:24.775 

Diff 

0.532 
1.233 
1.601 
1.661 
1.993 
2.895 
3.076 
3.392 
3.429 
3.555 
3.754 
3.759 
3.941 
4.286 
4.537 
4.924 
5.098 
5.440 
5.592 
5.729 
6.081 
7.389 
7.482 
8.285 
8.534 
8.733 
9.237 

13.455 

In Lap 
7 

10 
11 
6 
7 
6 
4 
7 
6 
6 
4 
9 
2 
3 
2 

10 
3 
5 
2 
8 
8 
2 
4 
6 
9 
4 
6 
6 
4 

km/h 
57,695 
57,268 
56,714 
56,428 
56,382 
56,126 
55,444 
55,309 
55,075 
55,048 
54,956 
54,810 
54,806 
54,674 
54,424 
54,244 
53,969 
53,846 
53,606 
53,500 
53,405 
53,162 
52,279 
52,217 
51,690 
51,529 
51,401 
51,079 
48,538 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto St. Wendel 
S4 

Free Practice 2 Group A 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:55:39 

St. Wendel 1,143 Km 

30.05.2025 09:55 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Armin Bolz


